

Case No. 81018 C/W 81172

---

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA**

---

Electronically Filed  
Apr 23 2021 05:34 p.m.  
Elizabeth A. Brown  
Clerk of Supreme Court

RUTH L. COHEN,

Appellant,

v.

PAUL S. PADDA and PAUL PADDA LAW, PLLC,

Respondents.

---

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada,  
in and for County of Clark

---

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

Donald J. Campbell, Esq. (#1216)  
Philip R. Erwin, Esq. (#11563)  
Molly M. Higgins, Esq. (#15246)  
CAMPBELL & WILLIAMS  
710 South Seventh Street  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101  
Telephone: (702) 382-5222

Liane K. Wakayama, Esq. (#11313)  
Dale A. Hayes, Jr., Esq. (#9056)  
HAYES WAKAYAMA  
4735 S. Durango Drive, Ste. 105  
Las Vegas, Nevada, 89147  
Telephone: (702) 656-0808

*Counsel for Appellant*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	4
A. Ms. Cohen Did Not Waive Her Argument That RPC 5.4(a) Is Inapplicable Here .....	4
B. RPC 5.4(a) Does Not Prevent Ms. Cohen From Recovering Her Expectancy Interest In The Pending Cases .....	6
III. CONCLUSION.. .....	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

### Cases

<i>AA Primo Builders, LLC v. Washington</i> , 126 Nev. 578, 245 P.3d 1190 (2010).....	5
<i>Arnold v. Kip</i> , 123 Nev. 410, 168 P.3d 1050 (2007).....	5-6
<i>Augustun v. Linea Aerea Nacional-Chile S.A.</i> , 76 F.3d 658 (5th Cir. 1996) .....	10
<i>A.W. Wright &amp; Assocs., P.C. v. Glover, Anderson, Chandler &amp; Uzick, L.L.P.</i> , 993 S.W.3d 466 (Tex. Ct. App. 1999).....	12
<i>Campbell Harrison &amp; Dagley, LLP v. Lisa Blue/Baron and Blue</i> , 843 F.Supp.2d 673 (N.D. Tex. 2011) .....	11
<i>Diaz v. Attorney General of the State of Texas</i> , 827 S.W.2d 19 (Tex. Ct. App. 1992).....	10
<i>Disciplinary Counsel v. McCord</i> , 905 N.E.2d 1182 (Ohio 2009)\ .....	10
<i>Eichen, Levinson &amp; Crutchlow, LLP v. Weiner</i> , 938 A.2d 947 (N.J. App. Div. 2008).....	3, 9, 12
<i>Ellerby v. Spiezer</i> , 485 N.E.2d 413 (Ill. Ct. App. 1985) .....	13
<i>Faro v. Romani</i> , 641 So.2d 69 (Fla. 1994) .....	10
<i>Harris Tr. &amp; Sav. Bank v. Chi. Coll. of Osteopathic Med.</i> , 452 N.E.2d 701 (Ill. Ct. App. 1983) .....	10

<i>In re Emanuel</i> , 450 B.R. 1 (S.D.N.Y 2011) .....	10
<i>Huber v Etkin</i> , 58 A.3d 772 (Pa. 2012).....	13
<i>Idalski v. Course Cartage Co</i> , 229 F.Supp.2d 730 (E.D. Mich. 2002) .....	10
<i>In re Phillips</i> , 244 P.3d 549 (Ariz. 2010) .....	10
<i>Lafond v. Sweeney</i> , 343 P.3d 939 (Colo. 2015).....	13
<i>Latipac, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> , 411 P.2d 564 (Cal. 1966).....	14
<i>Lee v. Cherry</i> , 812 S.W.2d 361 (Tex. Ct. App. 1991).....	3, 8-9, 12
<i>Lessoff v. Berger</i> , 2 A.D.3d 127 (N.Y. App. Div. 2003) .....	11
<i>Mack v. Brazil, Adlong &amp; Winningham, PLC</i> , 159 S.W.3d 291 (Ark. 2004) .....	12
<i>Nevada Equities v. Willard Pease Drilling Co.</i> , 84 Nev. 300, 440 P.2d 122 (1968).....	13
<i>Norton Frickey, P.C. v. James B. Turner, P.C.</i> , 94 P.3d 1266 (Colo. Ct. App. 2004) .....	13
<i>Office of Disciplinary Counsel v. Jackson</i> , 637 A.2d 615 (Pa. 1994).....	10
<i>Rosenfeld, Meyer &amp; Susman v. Cohen</i> , 146 Cal.App.3d 200 (Ct. App. 1983).....	13

<i>Royden v. Ardoin</i> , 331 S.W.2d 206 (Tex. 1960) .....	9
<i>Solid v. Eighth Judicial Dist. Court of State in and for County of Clark</i> , 133 Nev. 118, 393 P.3d 666 (2017).....	8
<i>Stein v. Shaw</i> , 79 A.2d 310 (N.J. 1951) .....	10
<i>Sympson v. Rogers</i> , 406 S.W.2d 26 (Mo. 1966) .....	3, 9, 12
<i>West v. Jayne</i> , 484 N.W.2d 186 (Iowa 1992).....	3, 9, 12
<i>Widmer v. Widmer</i> , 705 S.W.2d 878 (Ark. 1986) .....	10
<i>Williams v. Victim Justice, P.C.</i> , 198 So.3d 822 (Fla. Ct. App. 2016).....	10
<b>Statutes and Rules</b>	
NRS 87.300.....	13
NRCP 59(e) .....	5
RPC 5.4(a) .....	1-2, 4, 6-9, 11, 13
SCR 115 (2)-(3).....	6-7
SCR 210.....	1
SCR 212(4) .....	1, 6-7
<b>Other Sources</b>	
<i>Hillman on Lawyer Mobility</i> §§ 4.3.3; 4.10.2.2 (3rd ed. 2017).....	13
